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Team Batting
Austin Peay
Tennessee Tech
Eastern Kentucky
Belmont
Jacksonville State
Southeast Missouri
Eastern lllinois
Morehead State
Murray State

. SIUE
-UT Martin

Team Pitching
Belmont
Tennessee Tech
Austin Peay
Jacksonville State
Eastern lllinois
Eastern Kentucky
Southeast Missouri
Murray State
Morehead State

.SIUE
-UT Martin

Individual Batting

Min 2.5 AB/Team game
MASSONI, Craig-APSU
SWEENEY, Kane-MOR
TURNER, Drew-BEL
HAGEN, Sean-EKU
HARPER, Reed-APSU
HOWELL, Caleb-EIU
PRIESSMAN, Nick-EIU
HANKINS, Jordan-APSU
RINER, Dylan-APSU

.STEPHENS, Zach-TTU

Individual Pitching

Min 1.0 IP/Team game
SHEARROW, Luke-SEMO
SNODGRASS, Jessie-BEL
FELAX, Travis-SIUE
RIDENHOUR, Lee-APSU
BROOKSHIRE, Chase-BEL
SCOTT, Myles-EKU
ARCHER, Tristan-TTU
HESS, David-TTU
COLEY, Austin-BEL
COBB, Brent-EKU

30
29
30
30
30
28
30
30
30
30

30
30
29
30
28
29
30
30
30
30
30

cl

sr
Jr
Jr
Sr
Sr

SO
SO

avg
.343
.318
.315
.291
.290
.286
.285
.284
277
.258
.251

era
3.46
4.17
4.40
4.68
4.78
5.19
5.66
5.97
6.28
6.41
7.46

g
29
29
25
29
28
27
29

29
30
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2013 Ohio Valley Conference Baseball
OVC Statistics as of Jun 04, 2013
(OVC games only)

ob%
.408
.399
.388
.400
372
372
.362
.359
.358
.355
312

bavg
.234
271
.269
.289
277
.279
.296
.306
.324
.307
.339

avg
484
.400
.390
.382
.378
377
.370
.370
.368
.368

era
0.90
1.77
1.98
241
2.43
2.48
2.78
2.84
2.88
3.16

slg%
511
511
475
442
413
.390
.392
410
.353
.376
.329
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11-17
16-13
13-17

9-21
10-20
10-20

4-26

ob%
.529
.488
.467
.429
.430
.438
442
.453
.462
.445

bavg
.178
.220
251
227
.153
244
.269
.265
222
.233

ab r
1074 227
1069 242
1081 232

999 198
1059 198
1032 173

955 141
1051 169
1082 173
1026 144
1008 115

ip
265.1
263.0
263.2
269.0
242.2
265.1
260.2
2722
259.1
2611
255.2

slg% ab
.895 124
590 105
.562 105
518 110
563 119
500 114
460 100
563 119
442 95
768 125
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h
230
278
281
310
264
289
308
331
348
328
361

h
68
40
40
91
07
95
72
98
00
65
53

r
117
148
154
166
165
172
191
220
220
208
251

r
36
20
30
21
19
17
22
34
22
36

h
18
27
57
45
19
29
70
39
28
59

2b 3
74
71
67
61
67
60
49
52
56
48
43

er
102
122
129
140
129
153
164
181
181
186
212

h
60
42
41
42
45
43
37
44
35
46

r

17
18
11
12
27
18
13
28

hr
33
39
33
26
17
11
15
21

21
10
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bb

89
113
106

78
111
125
106
113
141
110
131
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rbi
203
225
213
180
179
150
129
155
148
130

97

so
224
281
238
208
172
166
173
175
172
177
217
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bb
15
13
14
16
15

22

bb

110
125
105
153
127
108

1
1
1

so
33
43
47
46
43
17
74
46
41
35

93
01
05
21

ORONWNOORFRNRFCQ

43
19
19
28
30
11
14
25
14
42

1

194

1
1
1
2
1
2
1
2
2

o)
87

81
98
89
17
64
32
88
05
48

hr sho

14
18
25
18
12
16
21
20
36
22
30
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12
16
11

10
13
13
17
18
16
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46
30
46
50
40
39
14
21
16
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21
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cs
21

18
15
10
15
12
11

10

sh
16

28
16
17
29

30
19
23

bb/9
3.02
3.87
3.62
2.61
4.12
4.24
3.66
3.73
4.89
3.79
4.61

(]

ORhphOINOOOONNT
ORhONWWNWWOn

bb/9
4.50
3.28

.61
2.41
2.19
4.41
1.99
1.66
1.83
2.90

sf
14
20
12
12
15

11
14
10

so/9
7.60
9.62
8.12
6.96
6.38
5.63
5.97
5.78
5.97
6.10
7.64

n
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so/9
9.90
10.85
7.17
7.91
10.46
4.68
9.79
10.89
10.75
4.61
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HITS

MASSONI, Craig-APSU
STEPHENS, Zach-TTU
GREENWELL, Chase-MOR
HUDSON, Cody-APSU
HARPER, Reed-APSU
MILES, Daniel-TTU
HANKINS, Jordan-APSU
TELLOR, Matt-SEMO
HOWELL, Caleb-EIU

3 tied with 42 hit(s)

HOME RUNS
STEPHENS, Zach-TTU
MASSONI, Craig-APSU
MILES, Daniel-TTU
CALDWELL, Devin-SIUE
VAVRA, Treysen-EIU
BALL, Shaun-EKU
HANKINS, Jordan-APSU
BREEN, Jared-BEL
MOCAHBEE, Alan-MOR
7 tied with 5 home run(s)

TRIPLES
ELMORE, Duran-MOR
11 tied with 2 triple(s)

STOLEN BASES
HUDSON, Cody-APSU
BECHERER, Travis-SIUE
FERGUSON, Drew-BEL
BISHOP, Michael-JSU
GRISHAM, Austin-EKU
NOWLIN, Kyle-EKU
BIESER, Cole-SEMO
ZARZOUR, Zach-TTU
TURNER, Drew-BEL
BLUM, Jason-SEMO

WALKS
FERGUSON, Drew-BEL
BISHOP, Michael-JSU

Cl
JR
SR
SR
SR
SR
JR
JR
JR
SO

Cl

SR
JR
JR
JR
JR
JR
JR
SR
FR

Cl
SO

Cl

SR
SR
SO
JR
SR
FR
JR
JR
SR
SO

Cl
SO
JR

EGGENSCHWILER, Brand-MU JR

BEATY, Matt-BEL
TEEGARDEN, Doug-EKU

PETRONGOLO, Paschal-JSU

RINER, Dylan-APSU
STETSON, Ty-MUR
6 tied with 17 walk(s)

SO
FR
FR
SO
JR

2013 Ohio Valley Conference Baseball
OVC Statistics as of Jun 04, 2013
(OVC games only)

G H HIG RUNS SCORED

29 60 2.07 1. STEPHENS, Zach-TTU
30 46 1.53 MASSONI, Craig-APSU
30 45 1.50 3. HANKINS, Jordan-APSU
29 45 1.55 BISHOP, Michael-JSU
29 45 1.55 5. WULF, Austin-TTU

30 44 1.47 BLANCHARD, Coty-JSU

29 44 1.52 GAUTIER, Rolando-APSU
30 43 1.43 THOMASSON, Brandon-TTU
28 43 1.54 9. TURNER, Drew-BEL

MILES, Daniel-TTU

G HR HR/G DOUBLES

30 13 43 1. MASSONI, Craig-APSU
29 12 41 2. BLANCHARD, Coty-JSU
30 10 .33 BISHOP, Michael-JSU

30 9 .30 4. WULF, Austin-TTU

28 8 .29 KOZLOWSKI, Mike-MUR
29 8 .28 6. TURNER, Drew-BEL

29 7 .24 GAUTIER, Rolando-APSU
30 6 .20 4 tied with 11 double(s)

29 6 .21

G 3B 3B/G
27 4 .15

RUNS BATTED IN
MASSONI, Craig-APSU
STEPHENS, Zach-TTU
MILES, Daniel-TTU
BALL, Shaun-EKU
HARPER, Reed-APSU
BOSHEERS, Dylan-TTU
THOMASSON, Brandon-TTU
HAGEN, Sean-EKU

9. VAVRA, Treysen-EIU
10. BREEN, Jared-BEL
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G SB SB/G TOTAL BASES

29 16 .55 1. MASSONI, Craig-APSU
30 13 43 2. STEPHENS, Zach-TTU
30 12 .40 3. MILES, Daniel-TTU

28 12 43 4. BALL, Shaun-EKU

28 10 .36 5. VAVRA, Treysen-EIU

27 10 .37 6. HANKINS, Jordan-APSU
18 9 .50 HARPER, Reed-APSU
30 9 .30 TELLOR, Matt-SEMO

29 9 31 9. BREEN, Jared-BEL
30 9 .30 BLANCHARD, Coty-JSU

G BB BB/G ON BASE PERCENTAGE

30 22 73 1. MASSONI, Craig-APSU

28 20 71 2. SWEENEY, Kane-MOR

30 19 .63 3. ELMORE, Duran-MOR

24 19 .79 4. TURNER, Drew-BEL

28 18 .64 5. RINER, Dylan-APSU

25 18 72 6. BISHOP, Michael-JSU

29 18 .62 7. NOWLIN, Kyle-EKU

30 18 .60 8. BLANCHARD, Coty-JSU
9. STETSON, Ty-MUR

. HANKINS, Jordan-APSU

=
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SLUGGING PERCENTAGE
MASSONI, Craig-APSU
STEPHENS, Zach-TTU
MILES, Daniel-TTU
VAVRA, Treysen-EIU
BALL, Shaun-EKU
SWEENEY, Kane-MOR
BLANCHARD, Coty-JSU
HANKINS, Jordan-APSU
HARPER, Reed-APSU
10. TURNER, Drew-BEL
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SR
SR
SR
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Cl
JR
SR
JR
JR
SR
SO
JR
JR
JR
SR

Cl

JR
SR
JR
JR
JR
JR
SR
JR
SR
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ab
124
105
79
105
95
115
90
113
121
119

ab
124
125
122
103
118
105
113
119
119
105

G
30
29
29
28
30
29
28
30
29
30

29
29
28
30
30
29
28

29
30
30
29
29
30
30
25
28
30

29
30
30
29
28
29
29
30
30
29

60
42
28
41
35
42
32
41
40
44

60
46
44
36
41
42
41
44
45
41

R
36
36
34
34
33
33
33
33
30
30

2B
15
14
14
13
13
12
12

RBI
43
42
39
34
30
29
29
28
27
26

B
111
96
87
75
72
67
67
67
65
65
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R/IG
1.20
1.24
1.17
1.21
1.10
1.14
1.18
1.10
1.03
1.00

2B/G

A8
.50
A3
A3
A1
43

RBI/G
1.48
1.40
1.30
1.17
1.03

.97
.97
1.12
.96
.87

TB/G
3.83
3.20
2.90
2.59
2.57
2.31
231
2.23
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ob%
.529
.488
474
467
.462
.460
.459
.455
453
.453

slg%
.895
.768
.713
.699
.636
.590
575
.563
.563
.562
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WINS

LUDWIG, Dan-BEL
ARCHER, Tristan-TTU
SHIELDS, Taylor-JSU
DELGADO, Casey-APSU
COBB, Brent-EKU

8 tied with 4 victory(s)

STRIKEOUTS

ARCHER, Tristan-TTU
DELGADO, Casey-APSU
TOBIK, Dan-UTM
BORENS, Matt-EIU
ANTLEY, Casey-JSU
HONEA, Jacob-TTU
FELAX, Travis-SIUE
HESS, David-TTU
RIDENHOUR, Lee-APSU
2 tied with 43 strikeout(s)

SAVES

STOUT, Travis-JSU
ROGERS, Tyler-APSU
DAVIS, Josh-BEL
LUCIO, Seth-TTU
HURST, Bobby-SEMO
CREAMER, Cody-EKU
MOSES, Scott-BEL
STENGER, Garrison-EIU
DUNCAN, Matt-MOR
SCHAEFFER, Tony-SIUE

SHUTOUTS

FELAX, Travis-SIUE
FINCH, Cameron-MUR
BORENS, Matt-EIU
ARCHER, Tristan-TTU
COBB, Brent-EKU

OPP. BATTING AVERAGE

BROOKSHIRE, Chase-BEL

SHEARROW, Luke-SEMO
SNODGRASS, Jessie-BEL
COLEY, Austin-BEL

JOHANSMEIER, Jake-EIU

STAUFFENBERG, Jake-SIUE

RIDENHOUR, Lee-APSU
COBB, Brent-EKU
SMITH, Carter-UTM
SCOTT, Myles-EKU

Cl
SO
SR
JR
SR
JR

Cl
SR
SR
SR
SO
JR
SO
JR
SO
JR

Cl

SO
SR
SR
SO
SR
SO
SO
SO
SR
SR

Cl

JR
JR
SO
SR
JR

Cl
SR
JR
SR
SO
FR
JR
JR
JR
SO
JR

2013 Ohio Valley Conference Baseball
OVC Statistics as of Jun 04, 2013
(OVC games only)

G Wins W-L

10 7 7-1

10 7 T1-2

10 6 6-1

10 6 6-1

10 5 53

G SO SO/G

10 74 9.79

10 74 10.35

9 57 10.61

10 53 7.53

10 51 7.96

10 48 8.70

8 47 7.17

11 46 10.89

7 46 7.91

G Saves

16 12

17 9

13 8

14 6

16 4

11 3

10 3

10 2

7 2

11 2

G Shutouts

8 1

10 1

10 1

10 1

10 1

G AB H Avg
6 124 19 .153
8 101 18 .178
21 123 27 .220
6 126 28 .222
11 117 26 .222
10 116 26 .224
7 198 45 227
10 253 59 .233
11 125 30 .240
11 119 29 .244
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INNINGS PITCHED

COBB, Brent-EKU
ARCHER, Tristan-TTU
SPITZFADEN, Will-SEMO
DELGADO, Casey-APSU
GREENFIELD, Joe-EIU
BORENS, Matt-EIU
SMALLWOOD, Noah-MOR
DeLEEUW, Cashtyn-MUR
FINCH, Cameron-MUR
FELAX, Travis-SIUE

APPEARANCES
SNODGRASS, Jessie-BEL
CIRBO, Morgan-MOR
ROGERS, Tyler-APSU
STOUT, Travis-JSU
PONDER, Cody-JSU
HURST, Bobby-SEMO
ZERRUSEN, Tony-SEMO
5 tied with 14 appearance(s)

GAMES STARTED
SMITH, Blake-MOR
11 tied with 10 game(s) started

COMPLETE GAMES
FELAX, Travis-SIUE
GREENFIELD, Joe-EIU
SMITH, Zack-SEMO
ARCHER, Tristan-TTU
BORENS, Matt-EIU

8 tied with 1 complete game(s)

Team Fielding po
1. Tennessee Tech 789
2. Eastern Kentucky 796
3. Jacksonville State 807
4. Belmont 796
5. SIUE 784
6. Austin Peay 791
7. Murray State 818
8. Southeast Missouri 782
9. Eastern lllinois 728
10. UT Martin 767

11. Morehead State 778
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SR
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247
316
357
312
286
304
348
320
291
304
271

G
10
10
10
10
11
10
10
10
10

App

17
17
16
16
16
15

App
11

App

11
10
10
10

e
22
33
35
34
34
36
40
39
40
48
50

IP
68.1
68.0
65.2
64.1
64.1
63.1
61.1
60.0
59.2
59.0
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GS
11

GS C

10
10
10

pct
.979
971
971
.970
.969
.968
.967
.966
.962
.957
.955
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IP/IG
6.83
6.80
6.57
6.43
5.85
6.33
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dp sba-att

25
27
13
21
21
27
29
17
25
23

16-30
34-46
19-32
18-24
54-71
25-35
33-51
27-31
20-31
54-68
44-53



